offering price of $25.00 per share. The net proceeds will be used to pay in full $49.5 million outstanding under our Senior Secured Revolving
Line of Credit and the balance will be used to pre-pay mortgage loans payable. At June 30, 2003, we had $132.8 million of mortgage loans
payable outstanding. Currently, borrowings under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit which expires on October 2, 2004, bear interest
at a rate of LIBOR plus 2.25%. Our mortgage loans payable have maturities that range from 2004 through 2010 and have interest rates that range
from 4.25% to 12.20%.

Each of Bank of Montreal, an affiliate of Harris Nesbitt Corp., a BMO Financial Group company and Key Corporate Capital Inc., an affiliate of
McDonald Investments Inc., is a lender under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit and will receive some of the net proceeds of this
offering.

10

Edgar Filing: LTC PROPERTIES INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2003, as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Series E Preferred Stock
offered hereby at a public offering price of $25.00 per share and, as further adjusted to give effect to the repayment of our Senior Secured
Revolving Credit Line and mortgage loans payable.

As of March 31, 2003

Actual As adjusted

(in thousands)
Debt:
Bank borrowings(1) $ 48,421 $ �
Mortgage loans payable(1) 136,384 112,468
Bonds payable and capital lease obligations 14,930 14,930
Senior participation payable 29,455 29,455

Total debt 229,190 156,853

Stockholders� equity
Preferred Stock, $0.01 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized(2)
Series A Cumulative Preferred Stock, 3,064,200 shares issued and outstanding 76,703 76,703
Series B Cumulative Preferred Stock, 1,988,000 shares issued and outstanding 49,783 49,783
Series C Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, 2,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 38,500 38,500
Series D Junior Participating Preferred Stock, 0 shares issued and outstanding �  �
Series E Cumulative Preferred Stock, 3,000,000 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted �  75,000
Common Stock, $0.01 par value; 40,000,000 authorized; 17,876,322 shares issued and outstanding(2)(3) 179 179
Capital in excess of par value 251,801 249,138
Cumulative net income 254,513 254,513
Other equity (4,414) (4,414)
Cumulative distributions (321,095) (321,095)

Total stockholders� equity 345,970 418,307

Total capitalization $ 575,160 $ 575,160

(1) Approximately $49.5 million was outstanding under our Senior Secured Revolving Credit Line as of June 30, 2003. As a result of this offering, commitments
under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit will be reduced by 50% of the net proceeds of this offering. Commitments at June 30, 2003 were
approximately $68.2 million. After this offering, commitments under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit are expected to be approximately $32.0
million. Approximately $132.8 million of mortgage loans payable was outstanding as of June 30, 2003.

(2) Effective June 23, 2003 our Board of Directors reclassified 5,000,000 authorized but unissued shares of common stock to authorized but unissued preferred